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INFORMATION ABOUT
THE SURVEY

This national representative survey was carried out on February 4-27, 2012 by SIAR-Bishkek for
Baltic Surveys/Gallup on behalf of the International Republican Institute (IRI).

The sample consisted of 1,500 Kyrg?/z_stan residents older than the age of 18 and eligible to vote and
IS representative of the general population by age, gender, education and religion.

The sample design was a multi-stage random sample.
-Stage One: Break country into official administrative regions.

-Stage Two: Select clusters of sampling points based on settlement population (rural and
urban areas). One sample point = approximately one percent of survey population (12-
17 surveys). Sampling points within each region were selected by the probability
proportional to size sampling.

Respondents were selected by the random route method, using a Kish table to select a respondent
from within a household.

Data is collected through face-to-face interviews with the respondents.

Fifty-five interviewers worked on the survey. Interviews were conducted in Kyrgyz, Russian and
Uzbek languages.

The response rate for the survey was 56 percent.
The margin of error does not exceed plus or minus three percent.

The study was designed, coordinated, and analyzed by IRl and Baltic Surveys/The Gallup
Organization (Dr. R. Alisauskiene).

Due to rounding, some charts may not add to 100 percent.
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MOOD OF THE COUNTRY
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Generally speaking, would you say that Kyrgyzstan is
developing in the right direction or the wrong direction?

February 2012
September 2011
May 2011
November 2010
May 2010

May 2009
October 2008
November 2007
May 2007
October 2006
March 2006
April 2005

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

57 33
50 43
45 44
58
60
63 29
52 38
58 31
52 38
62 30
54 37
45 48
1IO 2I0 3IO 4IO 5IO 6IO 7I0 8IO 9IO 1(I)0
® Right direction ® Wrong direction = Don't know/No answer
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Generally speaking, would you say that Kyrgyzstan is

developing in the right direction or the wrong direction?
(Breakdown by region)

Bishkek

South

North

0 20 40 60 80 100

® Right direction ®m Wrong direction = Don't know/No answer
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Generally speaking, would you say that Kyrgyzstan is

developing in the right direction or the wrong direction?
(Breakdown by size of settlement)

Bishkek

Urban

Rural

0 20 40 60 80 100

® Right direction ® Wrong direction = Don't know/No answer
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Generally speaking, would you say that Kyrgyzstan is

developing in the right direction or the wrong direction?
(Breakdown by age)

18-29

30-49

50+

0 20 40 60 80 100

® Right direction ®m Wrong direction = Don't know/No answer
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is developing

In Kyrgyzstan?

February 2012 11 30 10 7
September 2011 8 32
November 2010 B 40 21 5

May 2010 [ 38
May 2009 12 27 10 5
October 2008 6 28 () 13
November 2007 9 28
May 2007 8 31 14 7
October 2006 8 28 10 6
March 2006 JIETE 34 8 6 |
April 2005 12 31 ) 4
(IJ 1IO 2I0 3IO 4IO 5IO 6I0 7I0 8I0 9IO 160
m Very satisfied = Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied ~ ®mVery dissatisfied ~ ® Don't know/No answer
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is developing
In Kyrgyzstan?
(Breakdown by region)

South

North

Bishkek

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

m Very satisfied = Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied ~ ® Very dissatisfied  ® Don't know/No answer
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How satisfied are you with the way democracy is developing
In Kyrgyzstan?
(Breakdown by size of settlement)

Urban

Rural

Bishkek

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
m Very satisfied = Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied  m Very dissatisfied ® Don't know/No answer
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

All

Male

Female

18-29 years

30-49 years

50 years and older
Rural

Urban

Bishkek

North

South

m Completely agree = Somewhat agree

Democracy is necessary in Kyrgyzstan.

33

41

40

42

40

43

40

42

41

39

49

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization
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Over the last 12 months, has the economic situation in
Kyrgyzstan improved, worsened or stayed the same?

12 1
16 2
80 90 100

September 2011 29

May 2011 33

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

® Improved a lot = Improved somewhat  Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat ®Worsened a lot ®m Don't know/No answer
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Over the last 12 months, has the economic situation in

Kyrgyzstan improved, worsened or stayed the same?
(Breakdown by region)

South

North

Bishkek

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

® Improved a lot = Improved somewhat  Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat ®\Worsened a lot ® Don't know/No answer
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Over the last 12 months, has the economic situation in

Kyrgyzstan improved, worsened or stayed the same?
(Breakdown by size of settlement)

Rural 40

Urban

Bishkek 52

i
70 80 90 100

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

® Improved a lot = Improved somewhat  Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat ®\Worsened a lot ® Don't know/No answer

. . ) . 14
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Over the last 12 months, has the financial situation of your
household improved, worsened or stayed the same?

February 2012 50
September 2011 G 42 D 6 |
May 2011 P2 46
November 2010 [ 46
May 2010 2 56 - 2z HEE
May 2009 IE 38
October 2008 [ 34
November 2007 [ 42
May 2007 12 37
October 2006 9 44
March 2006 I 53
April 2005 [E 53
(I) 1I0 2I0 3I0 4IO 5IO 6IO 7I0 8IO 9IO 1(I)0
® Improved alot = Improved somewhat Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat  ®Worsened a lot
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Over the last 12 months, has the financial situation of your

household improved, worsened or stayed the same?
(Breakdown by region)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

® Improved a lot = Improved somewhat ~ Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat = Worsened a lot = Don't know/No answer
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Over the last 12 months, has the financial situation of your

household improved, worsened or stayed the same?
(Breakdown by size of settlement)

Bishkek 56
Urban 49
Rural 49
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

® [mproved a lot = Improved somewhat ~ Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat ® Worsened a lot ® Don't know/No answer
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ISSUES
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues

Kyrgyzstan is facing?
(three answers allowed)

33

Unemployment 61
Corruption

Economic development

Political crisis, political instability
Instability in the country

Weak authorities, their selfishness
Rising prices, inflation

Increasing living standards

High prices
Ethnic relations ® First mention
Migration

Low social support, pensions m All mentions
Problems with electricity
Industry development
Low level of agriculture
Low salaries

Crime

. - 19
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues
Kyrgyzstan is facing? (September 2011)

(three answers allowed)

24

Unemployment 43
Economic development

Corruption

Rising prices, inflation

Instability in the country

Weak authorities, their shelfishness
Forthcomming Presidential elections

Ethnic relatios

Increasing living standards m First mention

High prices 16

Migration m All mentions

Low social support, pensions
Political crisis, political instability
Industry development

Low salary

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues

Kyrgyzstan is facing?
(three answers allowed)

Apr 2005 Mar 2006 Oct2006 May 2007 Nov 2007 Oct 2008 May 2009 May 2010 Nov 2010

May 2011 Sep 2011 Feb 2012

=o—Unemployment =-Economic development Corruption
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues your

town/village is facing?
(three answers allowed)

Jobs

Water

Poor roads

Problems with electricity
Absence of kindergardens
Problems with public services
Agricultural problems

Ethnic relations

Pollution

Corruption ® First mention
Rising prices

Lack of agricultural equipment
Economic instability, crisis
Lack of water for irrigation m All mentions
Lack of fuel/expensive fuel

Lack of leisure facilities

Public transport

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues your
town/village is facing? (September 2011)

(three answers allowed)

Water

Poor roads

Jobs

High prices

Infrastructure in city, village
Agricultural problems
Absence of kindergardens
Pollution

Jobs for youth ® First mention
Lack of leisure facilities
Housing problems

Lack of agricultural equipment
No bathhouse m All mentions

Lack of water for irrigation

Problems with utilities (gas, light)

Public transport

: - 23
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues

households are facing?
(three answers allowed)

Improvement of standard of living 43
Jobs

Housing problems

Poor quality of public services
High prices

No water, shortage of water

Social problems
Other = First mention

Inflation, rising prices 3
Problems related with crop land 4
Low salary 4
Education m All mentions

Health problems

3
3
Realization of products 3

Problems with fuel 3

. . 24
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues
households are facing? (September 2011)

(three answers allowed)

Improvement of standard of living 40
Jobs

Housing problems

High prices

Health problems

Shortage of agriculture products = First mention
Low pensions
Low salary
Education ® All mentions

No water, shortage of water

Inflation, rising prices

. . 25
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In your opinion, what are the most important issues

households are facing?
(three answers allowed)

Apr 2005 Mar 2006 Oct 2006 May 2007 Nov 2007 Oct 2008 May 2009 May 2010 Nov 2010 May 2011 Sep 2011 Feb 2012

—o—Jobs - Improvement of standard of living Housing problems =>&High prices
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Is corruption a big problem in Kyrgyzstan?

<1

February 2012

September 2011

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

m Itisavery bigissue = Itisabigissue Itisnota bigissue ®Itis notan issue atall m Don't know/No answer
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POLITICS
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How much interest do you have in politics?

February 2012 30

September 2011 28

® Low interest Medium interest ® High interest ® Don't know/No answer

i 2
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How much interest do you have in politics?

All

Male

Female

18-29 years

30-49 years

50 years and older
Rural

Urban

Bishkek

North

South

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

H Low interest

50

44

515

54

49

48

47
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What do you fear the most?
(three answers allowed)

War, civil war

Instability in the country

Unemployment

Future of the country

Economic crisis

Demonstrations, coups or revolutions
Repetition of the 2010 events (April or June)*
Division of the country to north and south
God

Natural diasters

Crime

Other

Don't know/No answer

*The 2010 events refer to the April 2010 overthrow of
President Bakiev and the June 2010 ethnic violence
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What do you fear the most? (September 2011)

(three answers allowed)

War, civil war
Unemployment 33
Future of the country 28
Instability in the country 27
Country division 26
Economic crisis 25
Revolution 24
Repetition of June 2010 events* 19
Crime 16

Natural diasters 15

Repetition of April 2010 events* 15
God 8

Other 2

*The 2010 events refer to the April 2010 overthrow of
President Bakiev and the June 2010 ethnic violence

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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POLITICAL PARTIES
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? It is
healthy for Kyrgyzstan to have an active opposition.

Feb 2012 39 i 6 9 |
Sep 2011 21 11 6
May 2011 15 TEEN
Nov 2010 17 | 8 6|
May 2010 13 23 5
May 2009 15
Oct 2008 11 8 10
Nov 2007 18 14 8
May 2007 18 22 9
Oct 2006 34 16
Mar 2006 37 13
Apr 2005 40 13
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100
m Fully agree = Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree  ®mFully disagree ~ ® Don't know/No answer
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What would be your level of support if parliamentary
elections were called earlier than scheduled?

All 22 36 7

Bishkek

Urban

Rural

North

South 21 25 7

® Support = Somewhat support Somewhat oppose m Oppose = No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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Which factors or issues will most influence your decision on

which party candidate to vote for in local elections?
(three answers allowed)

Patriotism, thinking about people
Honesty, integrity

Political program

Experience, professionalism
Education

Personal qualities

Fulfilling promises

The leader of the party

Civic engagement

Not corrupted

The platform of the candidate, party
Other

Justice

Clan affiliation

Advice from relatives, friends
Nationality

Financial position of the candidate, party
Age

None

Don't know/No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
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How would you assess the current relations between
Kyrgyzstan and the following countries?

Russia
Kazakhstan
Turkey
European Union
China

Japan

USA
Uzbekistan
Tajikistan
Georgia
Baltic States

Canada

21

18

m Good

53

14

13

® Bad

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

65

65

98
88
80
8
31
42
16
44
46

Neither good nor bad
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19
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m Don't know/No answer
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How would you assess the current relations between
Kyrgyzstan and the following countries? (September 2011)

Russia 96 2!
Kazakhstan 88 A 4 !

- 2 - KB

European Union

Turkey 66 5 22 n
China 58 19 20
Japan 10 34

USA 23 26 n

Uzbekistan 30 51 14

Tajikistan 29 40 24
mGood mBad Neither good nor bad  ®m Don't know/No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012 39



96

Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
Important partners and biggest threats for Kyrgyzstan?

m Partner m Threat
65
48
42
40 39
0.5 2 3

i )

& g
&
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most
Important partners and biggest threats for Kyrgyzstan?
(September 2011)

95

m Partner m Threat

. . 41
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In your opinion, what are the top three countries that

currently influence the political process in Kyrgyzstan?
(three answers allowed)

Russia
Kazakhstan
USA

China

Turkey
Uzbekistan
European Union
Japan

Georgia

Other

Don't know/No answer

. . 42
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For each previously mentioned country, do you view their
Influence as positive or negative to the development of
democracy in Kyrgyzstan?

Russia, N=1310 94 4 !
Kazakhstan, N=547 79 5 14
USA, N=536 19 63 15

China, N=297

Turkey, N=250

N
[

Uzbekistan, N=92

N
o

\‘
N -_MIMM

European Union, N=56 55 13 30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

m Positive ® Negative Neither positive, nor negative ® Don't know/No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012



What is more advantageous to Kyrgyzstan?

All 24 28
Male 24 30
Female 24 26
18-29 years 27 25
30-49 years 27 29
50 years and older 17 29
Rural 22 31
Urban 34 19
Bishkek 19 25
North 21 33
South 28 25

17

13

20

21

12

21

16

11

26

14

()

m Stay in the World Trade Organization

m Join the Russia-Belarus-Kazakhstan Customs Union

= Stay in the World Trade Organization and join the Russia-Belarus-Kazakhstan Customs Union
® Don't know/No answer
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In your opinion, which of the following options should
Kyrgyzstan consider in the future?

Should be an independent, neutral state

Join Russia

Remain member of the Commonwealth of Independent
States, Eurasian Economic Community

Join the European Union
Join Kazakhstan
Join Turkey

Join China

Join the United States of America 94 4

HYes m No m Don't know/No answer

. - 4
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In your opinion, which of the following options should
Kyrgyzstan consider in the future? (September 2011)

Should be an independent
neutral state

Join Russia

Remain a member of the
Commonwealth of
Independent States, Eurasian
economic community

Join China

mYes = No m Don't know/No answer

. - 4
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Would you like the return of the USSR?

All

Male

Female

18-29 years

30-49 years

50 years and older
Rural

Urban

Bishkek

North

South

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

mYes

56

56

56

38

57

69

61

48

48

o1

62

= No

34
36
33
45
34
25
31
35
43
41

27

® Don't know/No answer

Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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INSTITUTIONS
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What is your opinion of the activity of each of the following
Institutions?

Mass media of Kyrgyzstan

Government of Kyrgyzstan

Parliament of Kyrgyzstan

Presidential administration of Kyrgyzstan
Commonwealth of Independent States
National Bank of Kyrgyzstan

Religious institutions

Educational system

85 11 4

70
67
67
64
63
60
60

United States Agency for International Development 60
United Nations 59
Healthcare system 58
Army S5/
Political parties 55
Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe 52
Non-governmental Organizations 51
Business associations 48
Central Election Commission 47
European Union 46
Trade unions 45
Police 37
Courts 28
United States of America 28 45 27
North Atlantic Treaty Organization 23 37 40

m Favorable m Unfavorable m Don't know/No answer

. - 4
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How important to you is citizen participation in government
decision-making?

Important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not important at all

Don't know/No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012 50



Of the following, which type of citizen—government dialogue would you
most likely participate in?

Meetings

Assemblies

Dialog roundtables

Inspections

Workshops

Town hall meetings

Inagurations

Don't know/No answer

Other

. - 1
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Media
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Which of these sources do you use to obtain political
Information?

TV-news, programs

Relatives, friends

Articles in newspapers

Radio-news, programs

Internet

Billboards, stands in the streets

Work colleagues

Meetings with politicians

Articles in magazines

Leaflets, other free information by mail

None

3

23 = February 2012
3 m September 2011
5 = May 2011

53
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Which TV news channel do you watch the most?

OTRK
(KTR)

EITR

ORT

7th channel
5th channel
RTR

NBT

NTS
Piramida
Other

None

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

= February 2012
m September 2011
® May 2011

Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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Which Kyrgyz TV channel’s news and political information
do you trust most?

OTRK
(KTR)

EITR
5th channel
ORT
7th channel
NTS

NBT

RTR

3 = February 2012
Piramida m September 2011
= May 2011

Other 5

None

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012 95



Which Kyrgyz radio station’s news and political information
do you trust most?

Azzatlyk
Kyrgyzstan obondory

Kyrgyzskoe radio

Evropa+ = February 2012
m September 2011
El EM = May 2011
Other
None
75
Do not listen 63
70

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012 %6



Which Kyrgyz newspaper’s news and political information
do you trust most?

Super-info
Vechernyj Bishkek

Agym

Delo w February 2012

m September 2011

Kyrgyz Tuusu = May 2011

Other

None

57
Do not read
56
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In your opinion, are people in Kyrgyzstan afraid to openly
express their political views?

February 2012

September 2011

May 2011

®m Majority are afraid ~ Many are afraid = Some are afraid = Nobody is afraid = Don't know/No answer

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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In your opinion, was the 2011 presidential election free and

All

Male

Female

18-29 years

30-49 years

50 years and older
Rural

Urban

Bishkek

North

South

m Free and fair = Somewhat free and fair

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

fair?
25
26
25
28
27
20
27
29
60

41

Somewhat unfree and unfair = Unfree and unfair

Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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How often do use the Internet ?

8
Every day
5-6 days a week
3 ® February 2012
3-4 days a week 2 m September 2011

= May 2011

1-2 days a week

Less often

Never

IRI, Baltic Surveys/ The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012 60



How often do you use the Internet?
(Breakdown by size of settlement)

26
Every day

5-6 days a week

3-4 days a week m Bishkek
m Urban

® Rural
1-2 days a week

Less often

Never

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Where do you access the Internet?

Do not use the Internet

By phone
At home
6 = February 2012
) 4 m September 2011
Internet café 4
5 = May 2011

At work 4
Friends home
School/university

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

i 2
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How many languages do you know (including native

All

Male

Female

18-29 years

30-49 years

50 years and older
Rural

Urban

Bishkek

North

South

29

24

32

25

25

37

33

20

23

24

34

m One

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization

language)?

46

49

45

49

49

41

47

46

43

62

37

ETwo

® Three or more

Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012
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Which languages do you know?

Kyrgyz

Russian

Uzbek

English

Kazakh

Turkish

German

Farsi

Other

IRI, Baltic Surveys / The Gallup Organization Kyrgyzstan National Opinion Poll, February 2012



SOCIO-DEMOGRAPHICS
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Do you have any family
members who have left
Kyrgyzstan in order to work
and/or live abroad for a longer
time?

EYes

m No

Feb 2012 Sep 2011 May 2011 Nov 2010 May 2010

If yes, how many family
members?

m Three
or
more

mTwo

E One

Feb 2012 Sep 2011 May 2011 Nov 2010May 2010
N=386 N=506 N-484 N=556 N=440
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Gender

Female
57%

Age groups 10

50+ 26%

30-49
44%
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What is your religion ?

Ath%ist Other
0.5% 1%
Orthodox
7%
Catholic
0.3%

Muslim
91%

What is your level of education?

Incomplete secondary
6%

Secondary

0,
Complete higher 46%

22%

Incomplete higher
6%
College

Secondary vocational
206 y

18%
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Household income

More than 8000 som
22% NA

4001-8000 som

379 Up to 4000 som

28%

Do you work?

Yes
36%
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If you don't work, what is your status? N=959

Unemployed, looking for Unemployed, not
job looking for job
27% 10% Student

7%
Retired
Housewife, maternity 26%
leave
30%
- Occupation, N=541
Unqualn;ls;d worker Farmer
’ 23% Other
2%
Qualified worker, / Manager
handicraft 7%9
9%

Service, trade o
23% Specialist

25%
White collar ’

4% Technician, supervisor
3%

. - 7
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Nationality

Uzbek
10%
Russian
7%
Other
5%
Language of the interview
Russian
26%
Uzbek
2%
Kyrgyz
72%
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Regions

Talas

Issyk-Kul
y 4% 24%

8%

Chui
16%
Jalal-Abad
Bishkek 18%
18% B%t(;)en
Size of settlement
Towns Bish:<ek
20% 18%

Rural areas
62%
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